

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7064/2025

Additional Chief Secretary

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramcharan Gurjar S/o Moharpal Gurjar

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8036/2025

Additional Chief Secretary, Department Of Public Health And
Engineering Department

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ram Swaroop Gurjar S/o. Shri Ram Sahai Gurjar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

26/05/2025

Under challenge is the common order dated 02.09.2024 passed by the Rajasthan Civil Services Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur, deciding five appeals, involving similar issue in respect of grant of selection scale on completion of 9, 18 & 27 years of service.

Let these writ petitions be listed on 30th May 2025 in supplementary list, along with other three writ petitions, allegedly filed by petitioner- Department.

In the meanwhile, a copy of writ petitions may be served in the Office of Advocate Mr. Sandeep Kalwaniya.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J